BDWCA Winners 2023

Class
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Intermediate
Intermediate
Intermediate
Intermediate
Intermediate
Intermediate
Intermediate
Intermediate
Intermediate
Intermediate
Intermediate
Intermediate
Intermediate
Intermediate
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice

Category Description

Bird of Prey

Bird of Prey

Bird of Prey

Bird of Prey

Bird of Prey

Bird of Prey

Decorative Miniatures

Decorative Miniatures

Interpretive Wood Sculptures - Natural Wood
Interpretive Wood Sculptures - Natural Wood
Interpretive Wood Sculptures - Natural Wood
Interpretive Wood Sculptures - Natural Wood
Interpretive Wood Sculptures - Pyrographed/Painted
Interpretive Wood Sculptures - Pyrographed/Painted
Interpretive Wood Sculptures - Pyrographed/Painted
Interpretive Wood Sculptures - Pyrographed/Painted
Interpretive Wood Sculptures - Pyrographed/Painted
Sea Birds and Shore Birds

Sea Birds and Shore Birds

Slick Smoothie Shorebirds & Waders

Slick Smoothie Shorebirds & Waders

Slick Smoothie Waterfowl

Slick Smoothie Waterfowl

Slick Smoothie Waterfowl

Songbirds

Songbirds

Songbirds

Songbirds

Songbirds

Songbirds

Textured Waterfowl

Textured Waterfowl

Textured Waterfowl

Textured Waterfowl

Bird of Prey

Decorative Miniatures

Decorative Miniatures

Interpretive Wood Sculptures - Natural Wood
Interpretive Wood Sculptures - Natural Wood
Sea Birds and Shore Birds

Sea Birds and Shore Birds

Sea Birds and Shore Birds

Songbirds

Songbirds

Songbirds

Songbirds

Textured Waterfowl

Textured Waterfowl

Bird of Prey

Bird of Prey

Interpretive Wood Sculptures - Natural Wood
Interpretive Wood Sculptures - Natural Wood

ENTRY NO

201
112
126
127
130
197
228
215
231
214
217
229
225
157
177
189
216
213
128
204
205
175
185
186
115
113
116
160
199
233
129
133
131
174
179
173
119
170
102
168
121
167
117
166
165
208
218
135
138
103
140
153

Mark Langford
Alan Pickersgill
Tom Fitzpatrick
Tom Fitzpatrick
Tom Fitzpatrick
Stephen Rose
John W White
Lennart Pettersson
Danny Whelan
Lennart Pettersson
Stewart Langworth
John W White
Paul Tully

Owen Wignall
Paul Dalby

Mark Richards
Stewart Langworth
Lennart Pettersson
Tom Fitzpatrick
David Askew
David Askew
Paul Dalby

Mark Richards
Mark Richards
Alan Pickersgill
Alan Pickersgill
Alan Pickersgill
Steve Toher
Stephen Rose
Stephen Rose
Tom Fitzpatrick
Richard Rossiter
Richard Rossiter
Paul Dalby

Jan Bartlett

Tom Hindmarch
Chris Smyth

Tom Hindmarch
David Fewkes
Roger Francis
Chris Smyth
Roger Francis
Chris Smyth
Roger Francis
Roger Francis
Elizabeth Rolley
Paul Daunt
William Turkington
Martyn Bacon
Peter Spiers
Martyn Bacon
Richard Cooper

DESCRIPTION
Little Owl
Eurasian Kestrel

Peregrine (Tiercel) on carved rock mounted on walnut block
Prairie Falcon, 75% lifesize, carved rock mounted on walnut block

Elf Owl

Barn Owl on hollow stump

Puffins (approx 25% lifesize)
Goldeneye

Barn Owl with prey, carved from a single block
Brown Kiwi

Heron in spalted alder

Song Thrush in Elm with Burr Elm breast
Gannets, approx 50% lifesize

Barn Owl

Stylized Pintail

Common Tern (antique style)

Stilts in sycamore on oak
‘White-winged Sandpiper (Prosobonia leucoptera)
Woodcock, habitat made from paper and shim
Sanderling

Lapwing

Baikal Teal

Fulvous Whistling Duck

Goldeneye

Green Woodpecker

Rock Pipit (Autumn)

Bearded Reedlings

Passenger Pigeon

Nightjar

Treecreeper

Canvasback drake

Gadwall

Common Teal

Lesser Scaup

Little Owl

Herring gull (adult)

Hooded Merganser

Kingfisher diving

Pair of Sparrows

Spotted Sandpiper

Knot, Summer plumage

Purple Sandpiper

Yellow Wagtail

Magpie - 1/3rd lifesize

Fairy Wren

Great Spotted Woodpecker
Blue-winged Teal

Tufted Duck

Little Owl on fence post

American Kestrel perched on tree trunk
Shel-Duck! - 25% lifesize

Wren in Walnut

RESULT

Ist

2nd

Highly Commended
Highly Commended
Highly Commended
Highly Commended
Ist

2nd

Ist

2nd

Highly Commended
Highly Commended
Ist

2nd + Artistic Award
Highly Commended
Highly Commended
Highly Commended
1st + British Champion & BDWCA Best Open
2nd

1st + Runner-up to British Champion
2nd

Ist

2nd

Highly Commended
Ist

2nd

Highly Commended
Highly Commended
Highly Commended
Highly Commended
Ist

2nd

Highly Commended
Highly Commended
Bronze

Gold

Bronze

Gold + Best Intermediate
Bronze

Gold

Silver

Bronze

Gold

Silver

Bronze

Bronze

Gold

Silver

Silver

Bronze

Gold + Best Novice
Bronze




BDWCA Winners 2023

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Sticks
Sticks
Sticks
Sticks
Sticks
Sticks

Slick Smoothie Shorebirds & Waders
Slick Smoothie Waterfowl
Songbirds

Songbirds

Songbirds

Songbirds

Songbirds

Songbirds

Songbirds

Songbirds

Songbirds

Songbirds

Songbirds

Songbirds

Textured Waterfowl

Carved Bird's Head

Carved Bird's Head

Feathers

Feathers

Feathers

Feathers

Fish

Innovative Wildlife Sculpture
Innovative Wildlife Sculpture
Innovative Wildlife Sculpture
Carved Bird's Head on Stick - Horn
Carved Bird's Head on Stick - Horn
Carved Bird's Head on Stick - Horn
Carved Bird's Head on Stick - Wood
Carved Bird's Head on Stick - Wood
Carved Bird's Head on Stick - Wood

192
226
105
104
123
124
180
107
109
111
125
139
162
191
190
206
176
209
207
200
212
161
172
141
154
219
220
221
450
452
222

Amy Getley
Leah Hastie
Peter Spiers
Peter Spiers
David Bradley
David Bradley
Kathleen Winn
Peter Spiers
Peter Spiers
Peter Spiers
David Bradley
Martyn Bacon
Sue Yates
Amy Getley
Amy Getley
David Askew
Paul Dalby
Elizabeth Rolley
David Askew
Stephen Rose
Maggie Port
Steve Toher
Tom Hindmarch
Martyn Bacon
George Olsson
Paul Daunt
Paul Daunt
Paul Daunt
Steve Kime
Steve Kime
Paul Daunt

Dunlin

Smew Drake

Red-bellied Woodpecker coming in to land
Belted Kingfisher hovering over bullrushes
House Sparrow

Robin

Jenny Wren

Pair of Blue Tits on a half coconut
Greater Spotted Woodpecker & Dragon fly on a tree
Nuthatch on a branch

Wryneck

Pair of Bullfinches

Kingfisher

Kingfisher

Mallard

Shag

King Eider

Wood Pigeon primary feather
Female Hen Harrier tail feather
Barn Owl feather

Mallard curled tail feather

Ruffe

Knot (Windsor)

Floating Hummingbird - 3 x lifesize
Standing Wood Duck

Cock Pheasant stick

Hen Pheasant stick

Kingfisher with Perch stick

Green Woodpecker

Woodcock

Woodcock stick

Silver

Bronze

Silver + Best Newcomer
Silver

Silver

Silver

Silver

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Silver

Ist

Highly Commended
1st

2nd

Highly Commended
Highly Commended
1st

1st

2nd

Highly Commended
1st + Best in Show
2nd

Highly Commended
Ist

2nd

Highly Commended




