## **BDWCA Winners 2023**

Class	Category Description	ENTRY NO		DESCRIPTION	RESULT
Advanced	Bird of Prey	201	Mark Langford	Little Owl	1st
Advanced	Bird of Prey	112	Alan Pickersgill	Eurasian Kestrel	2nd
Advanced	Bird of Prey	126	Tom Fitzpatrick	Peregrine (Tiercel) on carved rock mounted on walnut block	Highly Commended
Advanced	Bird of Prey	127	Tom Fitzpatrick	Prairie Falcon, 75% lifesize, carved rock mounted on walnut block	Highly Commended
Advanced	Bird of Prey	130	Tom Fitzpatrick	Elf Owl	Highly Commended
Advanced	Bird of Prey	197	Stephen Rose	Barn Owl on hollow stump	Highly Commended
Advanced	Decorative Miniatures	228	John W White	Puffins (approx 25% lifesize)	1st
Advanced	Decorative Miniatures	215	Lennart Pettersson	Goldeneye	2nd
Advanced	Interpretive Wood Sculptures - Natural Wood	231	Danny Whelan	Barn Owl with prey, carved from a single block	1st
Advanced	Interpretive Wood Sculptures - Natural Wood	214	Lennart Pettersson	Brown Kiwi	2nd
Advanced	Interpretive Wood Sculptures - Natural Wood	217	Stewart Langworth	Heron in spalted alder	Highly Commended
Advanced	Interpretive Wood Sculptures - Natural Wood	229	John W White	Song Thrush in Elm with Burr Elm breast	Highly Commended
Advanced	Interpretive Wood Sculptures - Pyrographed/Painted	225	Paul Tully	Gannets, approx 50% lifesize	1st
Advanced	Interpretive Wood Sculptures - Pyrographed/Painted	157	Owen Wignall	Barn Owl	2nd + Artistic Award
Advanced	Interpretive Wood Sculptures - Pyrographed/Painted	177	Paul Dalby	Stylized Pintail	Highly Commended
Advanced	Interpretive Wood Sculptures - Pyrographed/Painted	189	Mark Richards	Common Tern (antique style)	Highly Commended
Advanced	Interpretive Wood Sculptures - Pyrographed/Painted	216	Stewart Langworth	Stilts in sycamore on oak	Highly Commended
Advanced	Sea Birds and Shore Birds	213	Lennart Pettersson	White-winged Sandpiper (Prosobonia leucoptera)	1st + British Champion & BDWCA Best Open
Advanced	Sea Birds and Shore Birds	128	Tom Fitzpatrick	Woodcock, habitat made from paper and shim	2nd
Advanced	Slick Smoothie Shorebirds & Waders	204	David Askew	Sanderling	1st + Runner-up to British Champion
Advanced	Slick Smoothie Shorebirds & Waders	205	David Askew	Lapwing	2nd
Advanced	Slick Smoothie Waterfowl	175	Paul Dalby	Baikal Teal	1st
Advanced	Slick Smoothie Waterfowl	185	Mark Richards	Fulvous Whistling Duck	2nd
Advanced	Slick Smoothie Waterfowl	186	Mark Richards	Goldeneye	Highly Commended
Advanced	Songbirds	115	Alan Pickersgill	Green Woodpecker	1st
Advanced	Songbirds	113	Alan Pickersgill	Rock Pipit (Autumn)	2nd
Advanced	Songbirds	116	Alan Pickersgill	Bearded Reedlings	Highly Commended
Advanced	Songbirds	160	Steve Toher		Highly Commended
Advanced	Songbirds	199	Stephen Rose	Passenger Pigeon Nightjar	Highly Commended
Advanced	Songbirds	233	Stephen Rose	C 3	Highly Commended
Advanced	Textured Waterfowl	129	Tom Fitzpatrick	Treecreeper Canvasback drake	1st
Advanced	Textured Waterfowl	133	Richard Rossiter	Gadwall	2nd
Advanced	Textured Waterfowl	133	Richard Rossiter	Common Teal	Highly Commended
Advanced	Textured Waterfowl	174	Paul Dalby	Lesser Scaup	Highly Commended
Intermediate	Bird of Prey	174	Jan Bartlett	Little Owl	Bronze
Intermediate	Decorative Miniatures	173	Tom Hindmarch	Herring gull (adult)	Gold
Intermediate	Decorative Miniatures  Decorative Miniatures	119	Chris Smyth	Hooded Merganser	Bronze
Intermediate	Interpretive Wood Sculptures - Natural Wood	170	Tom Hindmarch	Kingfisher diving	Gold + Best Intermediate
Intermediate	Interpretive Wood Sculptures - Natural Wood  Interpretive Wood Sculptures - Natural Wood	102	David Fewkes	Pair of Sparrows	Bronze
Intermediate	Sea Birds and Shore Birds	168	Roger Francis	Spotted Sandpiper	Gold
Intermediate	Sea Birds and Shore Birds Sea Birds and Shore Birds	121	Chris Smyth	Knot, Summer plumage	Silver
Intermediate	Sea Birds and Shore Birds Sea Birds and Shore Birds	167	Roger Francis		Bronze
Intermediate	Sea Birds and Shore Birds Songbirds	117	Chris Smyth	Purple Sandpiper Valley Westeil	Gold
Intermediate	Songbirds Songbirds	166	Roger Francis	Yellow Wagtail	Silver
Intermediate	Songbirds Songbirds	165	Roger Francis Roger Francis	Magpie - 1/3rd lifesize Fairy Wren	Bronze
Intermediate	Songbirds Songbirds	208	Elizabeth Rolley	2	Bronze Bronze
	8	208	Paul Daunt	Great Spotted Woodpecker	
Intermediate	Textured Waterfowl			Blue-winged Teal	Gold
Intermediate	Textured Waterfowl	135	William Turkington	Tufted Duck	Silver
Novice	Bird of Prey	138	Martyn Bacon	Little Owl on fence post	Silver
Novice	Bird of Prey	103	Peter Spiers	American Kestrel perched on tree trunk	Bronze
Novice	Interpretive Wood Sculptures - Natural Wood	140	Martyn Bacon	Shel-Duck! - 25% lifesize	Gold + Best Novice
Novice	Interpretive Wood Sculptures - Natural Wood	153	Richard Cooper	Wren in Walnut	Bronze

## **BDWCA Winners 2023**

Novice	Slick Smoothie Shorebirds & Waders	192	Amy Getley	Dunlin	Silver
Novice	Slick Smoothie Waterfowl	226	Leah Hastie	Smew Drake	Bronze
Novice	Songbirds	105	Peter Spiers	Red-bellied Woodpecker coming in to land	Silver + Best Newcomer
Novice	Songbirds	104	Peter Spiers	Belted Kingfisher hovering over bullrushes	Silver
Novice	Songbirds	123	David Bradley	House Sparrow	Silver
Novice	Songbirds	124	David Bradley	Robin	Silver
Novice	Songbirds	180	Kathleen Winn	Jenny Wren	Silver
Novice	Songbirds	107	Peter Spiers	Pair of Blue Tits on a half coconut	Bronze
Novice	Songbirds	109	Peter Spiers	Greater Spotted Woodpecker & Dragon fly on a tree	Bronze
Novice	Songbirds	111	Peter Spiers	Nuthatch on a branch	Bronze
Novice	Songbirds	125	David Bradley	Wryneck	Bronze
Novice	Songbirds	139	Martyn Bacon	Pair of Bullfinches	Bronze
Novice	Songbirds	162	Sue Yates	Kingfisher	Bronze
Novice	Songbirds	191	Amy Getley	Kingfisher	Bronze
Novice	Textured Waterfowl	190	Amy Getley	Mallard	Silver
Open	Carved Bird's Head	206	David Askew	Shag	1st
Open	Carved Bird's Head	176	Paul Dalby	King Eider	Highly Commended
Open	Feathers	209	Elizabeth Rolley	Wood Pigeon primary feather	1st
Open	Feathers	207	David Askew	Female Hen Harrier tail feather	2nd
Open	Feathers	200	Stephen Rose	Barn Owl feather	Highly Commended
Open	Feathers	212	Maggie Port	Mallard curled tail feather	Highly Commended
Open	Fish	161	Steve Toher	Ruffe	1st
Open	Innovative Wildlife Sculpture	172	Tom Hindmarch	Knot (Windsor)	1st
Open	Innovative Wildlife Sculpture	141	Martyn Bacon	Floating Hummingbird - 3 x lifesize	2nd
Open	Innovative Wildlife Sculpture	154	George Olsson	Standing Wood Duck	Highly Commended
Sticks	Carved Bird's Head on Stick - Horn	219	Paul Daunt	Cock Pheasant stick	1st + Best in Show
Sticks	Carved Bird's Head on Stick - Horn	220	Paul Daunt	Hen Pheasant stick	2nd
Sticks	Carved Bird's Head on Stick - Horn	221	Paul Daunt	Kingfisher with Perch stick	Highly Commended
Sticks	Carved Bird's Head on Stick - Wood	450	Steve Kime	Green Woodpecker	1st
Sticks	Carved Bird's Head on Stick - Wood	452	Steve Kime	Woodcock	2nd
Sticks	Carved Bird's Head on Stick - Wood	222	Paul Daunt	Woodcock stick	Highly Commended